Deposits from customers and

financial institutions 19,105,539 8,998,467 47,953,694 28,760,584 - 26,702,516 131,520,800 1 - 8
Other liabilities  - - - - - 1,052,206 1,052,206 -
Lease liabilities 20,601 38,329 149,804 349,333 - - 558,067 6 - 8

19,126,140 9,036,796 48,103,498 29,109,917 - 27,754,722 133,131,073
Interest sensitivity gap 2,203,710 7,589,475 9,688,621 (11,756,493) 33,747,016 42,609,028 84,081,357

KHR’000 equivalents 9,002,155 31,003,005 39,578,017 (48,025,274) 137,856,560 174,057,879 343,472,342

CAMBODIA ASIA BANK LTD   ANNUAL REPORT 2024

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

87

28. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) in equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all interest-bearing, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss Equity

+1%

Increased
-1%

Decreased
+1%

Increased
-1%

Decreased
31 December 2024 USD USD USD USD

Interest-bearing financial

instruments  261,379 (261,379) 261,379 (261,379)

KHR’000 equivalents 1,052,050 (1,052,050) 1,052,050 (1,052,050)

 Profit or loss Equity

+1%

Increased
-1%

Decreased
+1%

Increased
-1%

Decreased
31 December 2023 USD USD USD USD

Interest-bearing financial

instruments  414,723 (414,723) 414,723  (414,723)

KHR’000 equivalents 1,694,143 (1,694,143) 1,694,143  (1,694,143)

(ii) Foreign currency exchange risk

Foreign currency exchange risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes
in foreign exchange rates.

Concentration of currency risk

The amounts of financial assets and liabilities, by currency denomination, are as follows:

 Denomination
 USD equivalents
31 December 2024 KHR USD Others Total
Financial assets
Cash on hand 703,640 63,341,482 227,751 64,272,873
Balance with financial institutions 3,648,498 71,548,736 350,397 75,547,631
Balance with NBC 1,271,307 7,739,750 - 9,011,057
Loans to customers 8,203,139 74,824,774 - 83,027,913